
Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1A AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-1

Vehicle: 19-039-1
Schools:  St. Mary's Elementary (355)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:54 AM 634 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
2 7:55 AM SOUTHSIDE RD & HILLVIEW DR E
3 7:56 AM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & WATERFORD LANE; ST JOHNS
4 7:56 AM 7:57 AM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & WHELANS LANE; ST JOHNS
5 8:00 AM 8:01 AM ROAD DE LUXE; ST JOHNS & PRATT PL; ST JOHNS
6 8:02 AM 113 CORNWALL AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:03 AM 8:04 AM CRAIGMILLAR AVE & FRASER PL
8 8:04 AM 8:05 AM 135 CRAIGMILLAR AVE
9 8:06 AM 8:07 AM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS & BUCKLEYS LANE; ST JOHNS
10 8:08 AM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS & SYMES BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS
11 8:09 AM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS & NOTTINGHAM DR; ST JOHNS
12 8:10 AM 8:12 AM St. Mary's Elementary Driveway

Run: 19-039-1A AM 

Schools: St. Mary's Elementary
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 1 of 18



Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 2 of 18



Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1A PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-1

Vehicle: 19-039-1
Schools:  St. Mary's Elementary (355)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:10 PM 2:35 PM St. Mary's Elementary Driveway
2 2:36 PM 2:37 PM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS & NOTTINGHAM DR; ST JOHNS
3 2:37 PM 2:38 PM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS & SYMES BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS
4 2:39 PM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS & BUCKLEYS LANE; ST JOHNS
5 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 135 CRAIGMILLAR AVE
6 2:42 PM 2:43 PM CRAIGMILLAR AVE & FRASER PL
7 2:44 PM 113 CORNWALL AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 2:45 PM 2:46 PM ROAD DE LUXE; ST JOHNS & PRATT PL; ST JOHNS
9 2:50 PM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & WHELANS LANE; ST JOHNS
10 2:51 PM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & WATERFORD LANE; ST JOHNS
11 2:52 PM SOUTHSIDE RD & HILLVIEW DR E
12 2:53 PM 634 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E

Run: 19-039-1A PM 

Schools: St. Mary's Elementary
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 4 of 18



Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 5 of 18



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3A AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-3

Vehicle: 19-039-3

Schools:  St. Mary's Elementary (355)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:55 AM 7:56 AM 503 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
2 7:56 AM 7:57 AM 431 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 7:59 AM 8:00 AM TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS & CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS
4 8:00 AM 82 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:00 AM 8:01 AM 98 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
6 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 113 TOPSAIL RD
7 8:02 AM TOPSAIL RD & TESSIERS LANE
8 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 177 TOPSAIL RD
9 8:03 AM 8:04 AM TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS & MCLOUGHLAN ST; ST JOHNS
10 8:05 AM 27 FORAN ST; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
11 8:06 AM 16 FORAN ST; ST JOHNS
12 8:07 AM ROAD DE LUXE & WATERFORD BRIDGE RD
13 8:09 AM 140 WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
14 8:10 AM 8:12 AM St. Mary's Elementary Driveway  : 2025-06-30

Run: 19-039-3A AM 

Schools: St. Mary's Elementary
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 7 of 18



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 8 of 18



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3A PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-3

Vehicle: 19-039-3
Schools:  St. Mary's Elementary (355)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:10 PM 2:35 PM St. Mary's Elementary Driveway  : 2025-06-30
2 2:36 PM 140 WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 2:37 PM 2:38 PM ROAD DE LUXE & WATERFORD BRIDGE RD
4 2:38 PM 2:39 PM 16 FORAN ST; ST JOHNS
5 2:39 PM 2:40 PM 27 FORAN ST; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
6 2:41 PM TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS & MCLOUGHLAN ST; ST JOHNS
7 2:42 PM 2:43 PM 177 TOPSAIL RD
8 2:43 PM TOPSAIL RD & TESSIERS LANE
9 2:43 PM 2:44 PM 113 TOPSAIL RD
10 2:44 PM 2:45 PM 98 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 2:45 PM 2:46 PM 82 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 2:46 PM 2:47 PM TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS & CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS
13 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 431 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
14 2:49 PM 2:50 PM 503 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E

Run: 19-039-3A PM 

Schools: St. Mary's Elementary
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 10 of 18



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 11 of 18



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08A AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-08

Vehicle: 23-247-08
Schools:  St. Mary's Elementary (355)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:45 AM O'REILLY ST; ST JOHNS & JAMES LANE; ST JOHNS
2 7:45 AM 7:46 AM 23 OREILLY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 7:46 AM 7:47 AM 5 OREILLY ST
4 7:49 AM 29 CORNWALL CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 7:50 AM 73 CORNWALL CRES
6 7:51 AM 7:52 AM CORNWALL AVE & HAMILTON AVE
7 7:53 AM SHAW ST; ST JOHNS & DAVIDSON PL; ST JOHNS  : 2026-06-30
8 7:54 AM 1 SHAW ST
9 7:55 AM 7:56 AM 207 CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
10 8:00 AM 8:02 AM St. Mary's Elementary Driveway  : 2026-06-30

Run: 23-247-08A AM
Schools: St. Mary's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 13 of 18



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 14 of 18



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08A PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-08

Vehicle: 23-247-08
Schools:  St. Mary's Elementary (355)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:10 PM 2:25 PM St. Mary's Elementary Driveway  : 2026-06-30
2 2:29 PM 2:30 PM O'REILLY ST; ST JOHNS & JAMES LANE; ST JOHNS
3 2:30 PM 2:31 PM 23 OREILLY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 2:31 PM 2:32 PM 5 OREILLY ST
5 2:33 PM 2:34 PM 207 CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
6 2:36 PM 1 SHAW ST
7 2:36 PM 2:37 PM SHAW ST; ST JOHNS & DAVIDSON PL; ST JOHNS  : 2026-06-30
8 2:38 PM 2:39 PM CORNWALL AVE & HAMILTON AVE
9 2:40 PM 2:41 PM 29 CORNWALL CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 73 CORNWALL CRES

Run: 23-247-08A PM
Schools: St. Mary's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 16 of 18



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:13 PM 17 of 18




